

राष्ट्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान सिक्किम

National Institute of Technology Sikkim
(AN INSTITUTE OF NATIONAL IMPORTANCE, GOVT. OF INDIA)
Ravangla Campus, Barfung, Ravangla, South Sikkim – 737139

Institute fees structure for B Tech Programme

Effective only for registration in Winter (Even) Semester 2020

Particulars of Fee	2 nd SEM (Batch 2019)	4 th SEM (Batch 2018)	6 TH SEM (Batch 2017)	8 TH SEM (Batch 2016)
(Tuition Fee for Batch 2016)	Exempted	Exempted	Exempted	Exempted
1. Tuition fee for SC/ST/PH ¹	Exempted	Exempted	Exempted	Exempted
2. Full tuition fee waiver category most economically backward ² (Having family annual Income less than 1 Lakh)	Full waived	Full waived	Full waived	Full waived
${\bf 3.2/3}^{rd}$ Tuition fee waiver category for Gen/OBC/Others 3 (Having family annual income in between 1 lakh and 5 lakh)	20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00	20,834.00
4. Tuition fee for Gen/OBC/Others ⁴ (Students not included in above three category)	62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00	62,500.00
(Tuition Fee for 2015 Batch or before)				
5.Tuition fee for SC/ST ⁵ { Also applicable for year back of 2015 or before} Subject to condition*				
6.Tuition fee for Gen/OBC/Others ⁶ { Also applicable for year back of 2015 or before}				
Examination Fee	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
Library Fee	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
Development Fee	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
Student Activities (Sports & Games, and Extra-curricular activities)	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
Student Medical	800.00	800.00	800.00	800.00
Registration Fee	150.00	150.00	150.00	150.00
Misc. fee	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others(Subjected to condition ^{4 & 6})	66,400.00	66,400.00	66,400.00	66,400.00
Total Institute Fee (Rs) for Gen/OBC/Others (Subjected to condition ⁻³)	24,734.00	24,734.00	24,734.00	24,734.00
Total Institute Fee (Rs)for SC/ST(Subjected to condition ^{1,2 & 5})	3900.00	3900.00	3900.00	3900.00

- 1. Tuition fee is fully exempted for SC/ST & PH students as per MHRD order no: 33-4/2014-TS.III, Dated: 24.06.2016
- 2. The most economically backward students (whose family income is less than Rs.1.00 lakh per annum) shall get full remission of the tuition fee as per MHRD order no: 33-4/2014-TS.III, Dated: 24.06.2016
- 3. The other economically backward students (whose family income is between Rs.1.00 to Rs.5.00 lakh per annum) shall get remission of 2/3rd of the tuition fee.
- 4. The Gen/OBC/Others category of students who doesn't included in the above criteria will have to pay full fee.
- 5. For regular SC/ST students the tuition fee is exempted on production of proof that the student's self or family income from all sources does not exceed Rs.4.5 Lakhs per year. However, this exemption shall not be applicable for sponsored SC/ST students. Further, whose self & family annual income is more tha Rs.4.5 Lakhs Per year has to deposit same fee as of general category. (Ref: MHRD 33-4/2004-TS III, Dated: 16.06.2015).
- 6. The Gen/OBC/Others category of students have to pay the full fee

Hostel fee structure for B.Tech. Programme (Not applicable for Day scholars)

Particulars of Fee	2 nd SEM (Batch 2019)	4 th SEM (Batch 2018)	6 TH SEM (Batch 2017)	8 TH SEM (Batch 2016)
Hostel fee (Hostel Rent, Electricity charges and cleaning)	7500.00	7500.00	5000.00	5000.00
Mess Maintenance charge	750.00	750.00	750.00	750.00
Total Hostel Fee (Rs.)	8250.00	8250.00	5750.00	5750.00

Note: Both Tuition fee and Hostel to be credited ONLY in NIT Sikkim bank account of the Institute

Assistant Registrar Academic Office